accounting principles. This information includes various estimates and may not necessarily be indicative of the
financial condition or results of operations that would have occurred if the merger had been completed on the date or
at the beginning of the period indicated or which may be obtained in the future.

   We anticipate that the merger will provide the combined company with financial benefits that include reduced
operating expenses. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, while helpful in illustrating
the financial characteristics of the combined company under one set of assumptions, do not reflect the benefits of
expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue, nor do they reflect business integration costs which
Hanmi expects to incur, and, accordingly, do not attempt to predict or suggest future results.

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 5

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2003

(Unaudited; dollar amounts in thousands)

Pro Forma

Hanmi PUB
Adjustments (Note

4) Pro Forma

Cash and due from banks $ 62,595 $ 24,516 ($ 168,077)(a)
75,000(c)
(3,159)(c)
79,921(b) $ 70,796

Federal funds sold 8,500 8,500

Cash and cash equivalents 62,595 33,016 (16,315) 79,296
Federal Reserve Bank stock 2,935 2,935
Federal Home Loan Bank stock 7,420 7,851 15,271
Investment securities 414,616 210,679 (1,489)(g) 623,806
Loans receivable, net 1,221,560 861,998 376(g) 2,083,934
Loans held for sale 25,454 906 26,360
Premises and equipment, net 8,435 6,684 5,459(g) 20,578
Goodwill 1,831 202,080(g)

7,948(g) 211,859
Core deposit intangible 212 13,137(g) 13,349
Other assets 40,696 15,269 2,475(b)

15(g) 58,455

Total assets $1,785,754 $1,136,403 $ 213,686 $3,135,843

Deposits:
Demand $ 475,100 $ 254,623 $ 729,723
Savings 96,869 74,524 171,393
Money market checking 206,086 128,663 334,749
Time deposits 667,780 405,171 $ 264(g) 1,073,215

Total deposits 1,445,835 862,981 264 2,309,080
Other borrowed funds 179,895 157,017 789(g) 337,701
Junior subordinated notes issued to
Hanmi Capital Trust 82,396(b) 82,396
Other liabilities 20,557 5,722 7,948(g)

4,512(g) 38,739

Total liabilities 1,646,287 1,025,720 95,909 2,767,916

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 6

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 7

Table of Contents

Pro Forma

Hanmi PUB
Adjustments
(Note 4) Pro Forma

Common stock 14 64,117 (64,117)(f)
4(c)
6(d) 24

Additional paid-in capital 103,082 22,333 (22,333)(f)
69,531(c)
155,405(d)
1,063(e)
2,306(c)
145(a) 331,532

Accumulated other comprehensive
income 386 (465) 465(f) 386
Retained earnings 35,985 24,698 (24,698)(f) 35,985

Total shareholders� equity 139,467 110,683 117,777 367,927

Total liabilities and shareholders�
equity $1,785,754 $1,136,403 $ 213,686 $3,135,843

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Year Ended December 31, 2003
(Unaudited; dollar amounts in thousands)

Pro Forma
Hanmi PUB Adjustments Pro Forma

Interest income:
Interest and fees on loans $ 64,849 $ 43,854 $ (176)(h) $ 108,527
Interest on investments 12,687 6,234 102(i) 19,023
Interest on Federal funds sold 225 754 979
Other interest income 19 19
Interest income pro forma adjustment (516)(j) (516)

Total interest income 77,761 50,861 (590) 128,032

Interest expense:
Deposits and other borrowings 20,796 14,017 (1,006)(h) 33,807
Junior subordinated notes 3,407(i) 3,407

Total interest expense 20,796 14,017 2,401 37,214

Net interest income before provision
for loan losses 56,965 36,844 (2,991) 90,818
Provision for loan losses 5,680 1,900 7,580

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 51,285 34,944 (2,991) 83,238

Noninterest income:
Service charges on deposit accounts 10,339 6,298 16,637
Gain on sale of loans 2,157 3,450 5,607
Gain on sales of securities 1,094 409 1,503
Trade finance fees 2,887 777 3,664
Remittance fees 952 906 1,858
Other service charges and fees 875 1,463 2,338
Other income 1,374 418 1,792

Total noninterest income 19,678 13,721 33,399

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 9

Noninterest expenses:
Salaries and employee benefits 21,214 14,216 35,430
Occupancy and equipment 5,198 4,235 129(h) 9,562
Data processing 3,080 1,950 5,030
Supplies and communications 1,496 1,463 2,959
Professional fees 1,167 1,754 2,921
Advertising and promotion 1,635 915 2,550
Loan referral fees 921 1,034 1,955
Other operating 4,614 3,078 2,627(h) 10,319

Total noninterest expenses 39,325 28,645 2,756 70,726

Income before income tax provision 31,638 20,020 (5,747) 45,911
Income tax provision (benefit) 12,425 8,006 (2,241)(k) 18,190

Net income $ 19,213 $ 12,014 $ (3,506) $ 27,721

Earnings per share data:
Basic $ 1.37 $ 1.13 $ 1.15(l)
Diluted $ 1.34 $ 1.12 $ 1.12(l)
Basic average common shares
outstanding 14,046,354 10,655,349 10,156,696 24,203,050
Diluted average common shares
outstanding 14,331,013 10,725,580 10,447,546 24,778,559

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

Edgar Filing: HANMI FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1 � Basis of Presentation

   The merger will be accounted for using the purchase method of accounting.